Table X.C.1(2009) Employee contribution distributions (in dollars) for private-sector employees enrolled in single coverage at the 10th,
25th, 50th(median), 75th and 90th percentiles, private-sector by State; United States, 2009

Division and State Average (mean) 10th percentile 25th percentile 50th percentile 75th percentile 90th percentile

(median)
United States 957 0 300 840 1,300 1,900
New England:
Connecticut 1,082 0 540 1,000 1,400 2,100
Maine 981 0 290* 880 1,400 2,000
Massachusetts 1,321 130* 730 1,200 1,800 2,500
New Hampshire 1,087 0 570 1,000 1,400 2,100
Rhode Island 1,207 0 580 1,100 1,700 2,200
Vermont 1,008 0 0 940 1,500 2,100
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 1,045 0 420 890 1,400 2,200
New York 1,075 0 370 880 1,500 2,100
Pennsylvania 917 0 360 850 1,300 1,800
East North Central:
lllinois 1,008 0 460 960 1,400 1,900
Indiana 1,070 12* 520 1,000 1,400 2,100
Michigan 946 0 300 780 1,200 2,000
Ohio 1,065 0 470 880 1,300 1,700
Wisconsin 1,011 0 520 860 1,300 1,900
West North Central:
lowa 855 0 300 820 1,200 1,700
Kansas 976 0 360 830 1,300 2,000
Minnesota 994 0 470 900 1,300 2,000
Missouri 999 0 470 820 1,200 1,900
Nebraska 873 0 290* 680 1,200 1,800
North Dakota 860 0 0 650 1,300 2,100
South Dakota 890 0 240* 800 1,200 2,000
South Atlantic:
Delaware 1,101 0 540 980 1,700 2,000
District of Columbia 906 0 120* 860 1,400 1,800
Florida 969 0 320 940 1,200 2,100
Georgia 963 0 360 840 1,200 1,800
Maryland 1,105 0 540 1,000 1,400 2,200
North Carolina 998 0 470 840 1,400 1,900
South Carolina 898 0 0 720 1,300 2,100
Virginia 1,060 0 500 990 1,400 2,200
West Virginia 1,085 0 370 880 1,200 1,900
East South Central:
Alabama 1,025 0 380 910 1,500 2,100
Kentucky 1,000 0 360 960 1,500 1,900
Mississippi 994 0 360 840 1,400 2,100
Tennessee 1,010 0 460 830 1,300 1,900
West South Central:
Arkansas 750 0 280 660 1,100 1,500
Louisiana 956 0 280* 780 1,400 2,300
Oklahoma 815 0 0 620 1,100 1,900
Texas 991 0 180* 880 1,400 2,000
Mountain:
Arizona 851 0 0 770 1,300 1,900
Colorado 971 0 200* 860 1,400 2,100
Idaho 762 0 130* 620 1,100 1,800
Montana 768 0 0 610 1,200 1,700
Nevada 842 0 0 700 1,100 1,700
New Mexico 934 0 370 730 1,300 2,000
Utah 772 0 170* 700 1,100 1,600
Wyoming 729 0 0 480 1,100 1,800
Pacific:
Alaska 842 0 0 700 1,300 1,800
California 795 0 0 640 1,200 1,800
Hawaii 461 0 0 60* 660 1,300
Oregon 627 0 0 490 1,100 1,400
Washington 640 0 0 350 960 1,900

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
Dollar amounts have been rounded for confidentiality reasons.



Table X.C.1(2009) Standard error for employee contribution distributions (in dollars) for private-sector employees enrolled in single
coverage at the 10th, 25th, 50th(median), 75th and 90th percentiles, private-sector by State; United States, 2009

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Average (mean)

12.73

78.24
75.51
65.81
75.22
55.49
68.80

65.12
59.96
39.06

46.98
60.30
96.61
98.15
62.27

64.05
56.94
60.34
83.58
75.03
97.87
59.54

59.04
73.97
42.86
98.38
74.05
36.34
95.10
81.08
127.94

72.35
42.91
57.44
50.73

24.65
98.19
61.93
77.65

46.19
61.40
43.29
37.92
93.19
103.03
42.86
57.99

108.01
31.05
82.22
65.09
63.21

10th percentile

0.00

87.03
67.51
102.30*
37.04
88.67

0.00

46.80
9.49
0.00

72.64
86.80*
0.00
79.57
90.73

58.96
37.95
36.28
66.22
81.83

0.00

0.00

79.29
31.62

0.00
46.67
27.41
46.04
55.48
48.66
31.33

56.50
12.55
68.52
70.50

8.85
0.00
0.00
28.04

44.76
25.30
0.00
27.25
49.75
87.61
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25th percentile

30.10

86.75
105.93*
97.68
77.84
99.34

125.08

94.30
70.26
56.84

77.74
75.19
82.69
67.65
82.90

58.36
60.13
93.55
91.46
100.70*
54.10
86.81*

96.88
106.51*
87.27

104.17
96.88
80.54

129.81
55.82
80.42

96.67
64.17
106.44
63.11

66.87

96.33*

72.02
101.20*

131.05
93.10*
77.81*
99.79

129.47

108.83
67.19*
89.44

85.22
44.25

0.00
53.16
36.58

50th percentile
(median)

13.49

96.02
59.68
85.37
98.00
72.05
40.70

57.95
69.92
43.81

51.68
66.02
79.99
54.14
77.32

82.48
67.87
65.78
80.11
78.68
96.66
73.20

95.65
109.91
77.33
57.38
74.42
44.63
90.47
107.12
69.43

87.31
52.54
95.85
50.32

66.44
172.52
75.94
78.11

78.16
104.76
53.71
87.39
95.63
119.92
77.20
101.60

154.92
52.01
54.81*

107.37
96.08

75th percentile

16.00

84.44
112.33
101.42

99.01
128.05

79.68

102.87
85.74
72.77

53.63
98.11
149.86
63.64
85.91

79.11
103.62

93.95
104.02
100.78
142.32
129.87

111.71
99.75
69.90

108.87

109.00
89.14

137.02

113.77
79.95

131.46
82.84
85.56
93.79

31.01
152.01
92.01
89.80

71.00
60.49
83.23
77.67
78.96
169.20
78.06
68.12

161.03
42.23
73.76
95.81

147.40

90th percentile

30.63

134.19
122.59
109.66
205.24
241.44
209.44

162.95
173.64
88.66

104.88
202.21
294.44
148.83
145.12

132.18
119.17

83.75
180.03
139.50
315.73
161.29

108.74
140.81
105.79
169.05
151.61

95.17
164.90
145.35
169.18

141.26
133.74
133.18
160.75

75.56
202.62
172.94
330.70

125.79
139.26
134.14
114.66
341.35
167.66
140.67
174.12

229.58

55.37
156.82
114.43
173.15

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.



